
IAP Type Property Status Title Name Surname Company Department Email Cellphone Telephone Fax PostalAddress PhysicalAddress

Adjacent Landowner Active Welgevonden 272 IR (10 and 19) mnonbewu@siyandaresources.co.za

Adjacent Landowner Active Ms Kallie (Albert Botha) Weilaagte (5) kallie@witklip.co.za 013 6657700 / 0823881001 136651646 PO Box 33, Delmas, 2210

Adjacent Landowner Active Ms Ilse-Man de Wet Welgevonden (20) brookinvest@mweb.co.za 836413678

Adjacent Landowner Active Mr Oscar Hoole oscarhoole2@gmail.com

Adjacent Landowner Active D. Lowies oscarhoole2@gmail.com

Adjacent Landowner Active Eloff Mining Welgevonden (10,19)

Adjacent Landowner Farm Welgevonden 272 IR (1,2,11,12,14,16,17,18)Active Mr Willie Morgan 083 676 1150

Adjacent Landowner Active Mr Tommie Olckers Welgevonden (7,9,15) tommie@witklip.co.za 0136657700/0823881012 136651646 PO Box 33, Delmas, 2210

Adjacent Landowner Active Mr Reinhold Probst Welgevonden 272 IR (RE) reinholdp@vodamail.co.za

Adjacent Landowner Active Mr Jan van Rensburg Weilaagte 271 IR (2) 0136654032/0829447168 136654032

Adjacent Landowner Active Mr Stoffel van Staden Weilaagte 271 IR (0,1) 0176889300/0836761152 176889311 PO Box 1071/Sunny Side Gardens 3K, Rietzstraat, Sunnyside, 0002

Landowner Farm Weilaagte 271 IR (RE and 1),  Farm Welgevonden 272 IR (1,2,11,12,14,16,17,18)Active Mr Wessel Doubel 083 325 6289

Landowner Farm Welgenvonden 272 IR (8) Active Mr Hennie Lategaan hennie.suzette@gmail.com 083 711 1261

Landowner Farm Welgevonden (8) Active Mr Hennie D. Lategaan hennie.la@gmail.com 083 226 1656 136652920 PO Box 63, Delmas, 2210

Landowner Farm Weilaagte 271 IR (10) Active Mr Jan Moolman 083 229 4406

Landowner Farm Weilaagte 271 IR (10) Active Mr Will Moolman Jnr. 083 325 7165

Landowner Farm Welgevonden 272 IR (3,4,5,6,13,) Active Mr Willie Morgan Welgevonden 272 IR (3,4,5,6,13,) 083 676 1150

Landowner Farm Weilaagte 271 IR (RE and 1) Active Mr Willie Morgan 083 676 1150

Landowner Active Mr Fourie Nel fournel@telkomsa.net 833810498

Landowner Weilagte 271 IR (14) Active Mr Jurgen Nel Weilaagte 271 IR (11) jurgnel@telkomsa.net 083 327 4914

Landowner Active Mr Jurg Nel jurgnel@telkomsa.net 833273072

Landowner Active Mr Jurgens Nel fournel@telkomsa.net 833274914

Landowner Farm Weilaagte 271 IR (7) Active Mr Wimpie Oosterhuis

Landowner Farm Welgevonden 272 IR (20) Active Mr Johannes Oosthuizen 082 445 2368

Landowner Farm Welgevonden 272 IR (7, 9, 15) Active Mr Brent Parrot 071 678 3730

Landowner Farm Weilaagte 271 IR (2 and 5) Active Mr Brent Parrot 071 678 3730

Landowner Farm Welgevonden 272 IR (21) Active Mr Frans Rappard Welgevonden 272 IR (21) frans.rappard@gmail.com 083 226 1656 Posbus 363, Delmas, 2210

Landowner Farm Welgevonden 272 IR (21) Active Mr Frans Rappard Erika.Henn@mediscor.co.za

Landowner Farm Weilaagte 271 IR (3,4,6, and 8) Active Mr Koos Uys uyskoos@mweb.co.za 082 316 3151

Landowner Farm Weilaagte 271 IR (3,4,6, and 8) Active Mr Koos Uys Jnr. uyskoos@mweb.co.za 082 316 3151

Pre-identified Active Mr Ettiene delmascountrylodge@telkomsa.net 136 651 476 PO Box 484, Delmas, 2210

Pre-identified Active Ms Marie du Plessis Skukuza offices married@sanparks.org.za 137354030 Kruger NP, PO Box 176, Skukuza, 1350

Pre-identified Active Mr Hettie Fleischmann 0829243966

Pre-identified Active Ms Jann Jackson jann@volcano.co.za 117063060 117063115 P.O. Box 785788, Sandton, 2146

Pre-identified Active Mr D.J. Kruger 0765292854

Pre-identified Active Mr Frans Rappard frans.rappard@gmail.com 832261656 PO Box 363, Delmas, 2210

Pre-identified Active Ms J.F. Strauss 829447168

Pre-identified Active Mr J van de Burg 829293911

Pre-identified: District Municipality Active Speaker 013 249 2000 PO Box 437, Middelburg, 1050

Pre-identified: District Municipality Active Municipal Manager mm@nkangaladm.gov.za 013 249 2006 PO Box 437, Middelburg, 1050

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Active Ms Busisiwe Mabena Community and Social Services busisiwem@victorkhanyelm.gov.za 013 665 6012 136652913 PO box 6 , Delmas , 2210

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Active Mr Jacob Nkabinole Environmental Officer jacob@victorkhanyelm.gov.za PO Box 06, Delmas, 2210

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Paul Bartels Northern Areas Region bartpaul@gmail.com 829903533 333304576 P.O.Box 394 , Howick , 3290

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr N.L. Bosman mlunie@mweb.co.za 178191295 178191297 P.O. Box 619, Ermelo, 2350

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Jonas Els afgri@afgri.co.za 110632347 P.O. Box 11054, Centurion, 46

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Simon Gear advocacy@birdlife.org.za 011 789 1122 117895188 P.O. Box 515, Randburg, 2125

Pre-identified: NGO Active A Johnson 769589893 136561086 PO Box 20586, Del Judor Ext 4, Witbank, 1044

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Lourens Leeuwner Renewable Energy Project manager lourensl@ewt.org.za  021 788 5661 /  072 775 5111 116084682 Private Bag X11, Modderfontein, 1645

Pre-identified: NGO Active Ms Marirtte Liefferink mariette@pea.org.za 114656910 864641509 Posnet Suite 87, Private Bag X033, Rivonia, 2128

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Shelley Lizzio National Biodiversity and Business Network shelleyl@ewt.org.za 011 372 3600 123423948 Private Bag X11, Modderfontein, 1645

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Avhadakali Mamatsharaga SANBI Curator a.mamatsharaga@sanbi.org.za 137525531 137526216 P.O. Box 1024, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Daniel Marnewick Important Bird Areas Programme daniel.marnewick@birdlife.org.za  011 789 1122 /  082 772 4432 P. O. Box 515, Randburg, 2125

Pre-identified: NGO Active Dr Hanneline Smit-Robinson CEO conservation@birdlife.org.za 011 789 1122 117895188 P.O. Box 515, Randburg, 2125

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Martin Taylor Speical Projects martin.taylor@birdlife.org.za

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Kobus Visser Director:Corporate Liaison kobus@grisa.co.za 126433400 126633178 P.O. Box 1508, Pretoria, 1

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Malebo Baloi Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Malebo.Baloi@drdlr.gov.za 012 312 8503 Private Bag X833, Pretoria , 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Andre Beetge Chairperson and & DEA Provinical Coordinator ABeetge@environment.gov.za 842402264

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Robert Davel Mpumlanga Farmers Union Assistant Director robert.mpl@mweb.co.za 017 819 1295 017 819 1297  Postnet Suite 1869 Privaatsak X9013, Ermelo, 2350

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Adie Erasmus Secretary adie@cleanstreamsa.co.za 832718260

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Okwethu-kuhle Fakude tnfakude@mpg.gov.za 136925806 137664614 Private Bag X11215, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr John Geeringh Senior Environmental Advisor Eskom GC - Land Development john.geeringh@eskom.co.za 011 800 2465 866606092 P.O. Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Natasha Higgitt Heritage Officer nhiggitt@sahra.org.za 021 462 4502 214624509 P. O. Box 4637, Cape Town, 8000

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Frans Krige justus@mtpa.co.za 842322902 Private Bag X11338, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Busisiwe Mabena Community and Social Services busisiwem@victorkhanyelm.gov.za 013 665 6012 136652913 PO box 6 , Delmas , 2210

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr M. Mahunonyane Acting Chief Director vanAswegenJ@dwa.gov.za 082 513 7888 013 759 7310 137597525 Private Bag X11259, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Shirley Makhavhu Transnet Freight Rail Shirley.Makhavhu@transnet.net 011 308 2417 P. O. Box 72501, Parkview, 2122

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Mokgadi Maloba MalobaM@dws.gov.za 013 932 2061 0864 888 515 private bag x313 , bronkhorstspruit, 1020

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active SJ Manzini communicationdpwrt@mpg.gov.za 013 766 6696 0137668471/67 Private Bag X11310, Mbombela, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mrs Judy Marx MarxJ@nra.co.za; nrstatutory@nra.co.za 033 392 8123 333863365 P O Box 100410, Scottsville , 3209

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Gillion Mashego MEC steynm@mpuhealth.gov.za 013 766 3754 0137 663 475 Private Bag X11285, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Speedy Mashilo MEC zaneles@mpg.gov.za 137666607 013 766 8461 Private Bag X11328, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Dan Metlana Gorbachev Mashitisho Director-General Mdakanep@dws.gov.za 0123366990 0123668850 Private Bag X313 , Pretoria , 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Khayalethu Matrose Director General khayalethu.matrose@dmr.gov.za  012 444 3231/  3308/ 3880 0862145509 Private bag X59, Arcadia, 0007

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr MW Mkhize Head of Department hoddedt@mpg.gov.za; MWMkhize@mpg.gov.za 0137664585/0824473561 137664613 Private Bag X11215, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mrs Busi Mlambo Nothern Region mlambob@nra.co.za 033 392 8143 333863365 P.O. Box 1100410, Scottsville , 3202

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Bomo Edna Molewa Minister minister@environment.gov.za; Gramutshila@environment.gov.za 012 399 8744 0865936526 Private Bag X 447,, Pretoria , 0002

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Molese Morokane Resource Protection and Waste MorokaneM@dwa.gov.za 012 336 8697 0123230321 Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 1

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Lungile Motsisi Servitude and Investigations Department motsisl@eskom.co.za 011 800 5734 866557036 P. O. Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2000

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Nsumbulana Mtsenga Transnet Freight Rail Nsumbulana.Mtsenga@transnet.net 011 308 3000 011 308 2638 P.O. Box 72501, Parkview, 2122

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Shonisani Munzhedzi Deputy Director:- Biodiversity and Conservation smunzhedzi@environment.gov.za 012 399 9171 Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active MJ Nkabinde Industry Transformation and Regulation Melusi.nkabinde@dmr.gov.za 013 656 1448 0136560932 Ptivate Bag X7279, Emalaheni, 1035

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Bheki Nyathikazi Media liason officer nyathikazibw@mpg.gov.za 071 485 8634 013 766 6133 0137663480 Number 7 Government Boulevard, Building number 6, 1st and 2nd floor, Riverside Park , Extenstion 3, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Y.N. Phosa Mpumalanga Department of Agriculture, Rural Development, Land and Environmental Affairs cdias@mpg.gov.za 013 766 4460 013 766 4617 Private Bag X11219, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Dr Koos Pretorius d.zoekop@lando.co.za 083 986 4400 013 253 0051 013 253 0051 P.O. Box 201, Belfast, 1100

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Mabule R MabuleR@daff.gov.za 012 319 3756

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Pale Saila Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Ramaleho.saila@drdlr.gov.za 012 312 8503 Private Bag X833, Pretoria , 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Busi Shiba MEC tshililon@dsdmpu.gov.za 013 766 3408 0137 663 480 Number 7 Government Boulevard, Building number 6, 1st and 2nd floor, Riverside Park , Extenstion 3, Nelspruit, 1201

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Vusumuzi Shongwe MEC nndlanya@mpg.gov.za 137666074 0137 668 437 Private Bag X11219, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Agriba Sibanyoni sibanyonia@nra.co.za; nrstat@nra.co.za 128848000 123480883 Private Bag X17, Lynwood Ridge, 40

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Mcebisi Sikwatsha Deputy Minister Marguerite.Liebenberg@drdlr.gov.za 021 461 1684 Private Bag X833, Pretoria,

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Doreen Sithole Land Use and Soil Management DoreenS@daff.gov.za 0721961473 0137540732 P. O. Box 8806 , Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr J. Sokhosana Director: Monitoring and Evaluation sikhosanaj@mpg.gov.za 0137664219/0825785196 137664617 Private Bag X11215, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Millicent Solomons Director - Environmental Impact Evaluation msolomons@environment.gov.za; EIAAdmin@environment.gov.za 123951852 0123207539 Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 1

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Daleen Strydom strydomd2@dwa.gov.za 013 764 2869/ 082 335 8122

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr A Tshivhandekano Regional Manager Aubrey.Tshivhandekano@dmr.gov.za; Lydia.Maphopha@dmr.gov.za 136530500 0136903288 Private Bag x7279 , Emalaheni, 1035

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Johann M. van Asegen Director Institutional Establishment martha.mokonyane@dmr.gov.za 013 932 2042/ 082 807 4198 0139322071 Private Bag X11259, Nelspruit, 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Mr Standford Macevele Department of Water and Sanitation Olifants Water Management Agency maceveleS@dws.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Busisiwe Mudziri Department of Water and Sanitiation Olifants Water Management Area mudzirib@dws.co.za

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Active Ms N.S. Masoka District Acting Director: Nkangala District nsylvia706@gmail.com 139472251

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Active Hon. V.R. Shongwe Member of Executive Council mathebulazc@mpg.gov.za 137666074 P.O. Box 2777, Ermelo, 2350

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Active Ms S.P. Xulu Head of Department rmadalane@mpg.gov.za 137666020

Pre-identified: Ward Councillor Active Mr Sekhukhune Ward 7 Councilor fasticeme@gmail.com 738162547 PO Box 06, Delmas, 2210

Pre-identified: Ward Councillor Active Ms Michele Rautenbach Ward Councillor: Ward 7 jane@da_mpu.co.za 082 340 2862

Pre-identified: Ward Councillor Active Ms Jane Sithole Constituency Head jane@da_mpu.co.za 082 854 9711

Registered Active Mr Solomon 082 388 1009

Registered Active Mr Petro petro@rossgro.co.za

Registered Active katharina@urban-econ.com 137 Muckleneuk Street, Brooklyn, 0181

Registered Active Mr Jan Barnard 073 190 8797

Registered Active Ms Victoria Bota botav@nra.co.za

Registered Active Ms Eloise Cilliers eloise@barnardinc.co.za 0861 088 088 0861 099 099

Registered Active Mr Robert Davel robert.mpl@mweb.co.za 017 819 1295 866605676 Postal Suite 1869 Private Bag X9013, Ermelo,, 2350

Registered Active Mr Erik Delport erik.delport@scheibert.com 021 422 0660 214220616 PO Box 139 , Cape Town, 8000

Registered Active Mrs Shumani Dzivhani ShumaniD@daff.qov.za 012 309 5765

Registered Active Mr Renate Gezorke renate5@hotmail.com 083 232 1995

Registered Active Ms Carly Hartley deJagger6@saps.gov.za 076 412 3709

Registered Active Ms Nadia Hetzel nadia@boshoffsmuts.co.za 012 644 2661 12642693 Postnet suite 153, Private Bad X1015, Lyttelton, 0140

Registered Active Mr Willie Joubert engeljou@yahoo.com 082 524 8888

Registered Active Mr Siyabulela Kobese Siyabulelak@daff.gov.za 013 754 0758

Registered Active Mr Hennie Lategan hennie.la@gmail.com 083 711 1261

Registered Active Mr Davie Le Cordeur stompies.stropers@gmail.com 083 752 5375

Registered Active Ms Yvonne Lesufi LesufiMY@eskom.co.za

Registered Active Ms N Mabaso SANRAL Statutory Control Department mabason@nra.co.za 033 392 8910 333863365 P O Box 100411, Scottsville , 3209

Registered Active Mr Richard Mabena dobsonmabena@gmail.com

Registered Active Mr Frans Mashabela Directorate: LUSM FransMas@daff.gov.za 013 754 0730 137540735 Pox 8806, Nelspruit, 1200

Registered Active Ms Lindelani Mbulaheni Control Biodiversity Officer mbulahenil@dws.gov.za 012 318 0517 139322071 Private Bag X10580, bronkhorstspruit, 1020

Registered Active Mr JD Mnguni info.cubercafe2@gmail.com 078 270 0973 1586 Section H, Ekangala, 1021

Registered Active Ms Isaia Mosala Logistics Controller Isiah.Mosala@meadowfeed.co.za 013 665 5203 136655010

Registered Active Ms Nomfundo Ndolela Nomfundo.Ndolela@drdlr.gov.za 082 379 4819

Registered Active Mr M Nel jurgnel@telkomsa.net 082 447 1029

Registered Active Ms Gladys Ngwenya info@victorkhanyelm.gov.za 013 665 6000 013 665 2913 P.O. Box 6, Delmas, Mpumalanga, 2210

Registered Active Ms Jackie Nienaber jackien@radiologysa.co.za 011 869 4530 865147990

Registered Active Xolisile Nkosi nkosixolisile35@gmail.com

Registered Active Mr Jacobus Johannes Oosterhuis www.jane.o@absamail.co.za 013 665 3550 Posbus 40 , Demlas, 2210

Registered Active Mr Koos Pretorius d.zoekop@lando.co.za 083 986 4400 865146085 Box 201, Belfast, 1100

Registered Active Mr Reinold Probst reinholdp@vodamail.co.za 072 402 0184 Posbus 145, Endicott, Springs, 1574

Registered Active Ms Mercy Ralushai RalushaiM@dws.gov.za 013759754 / 0137597524 Private Bag X 11259, Mbombela, 1200

Registered Active Ms Christine Reddell Attorney and Acting Programme Head: Corporate Accountability creddell@cer.org.za 021 447 1647 867309098 2nd Floor, Springtime Studios, 1 Scott Road, Observatory , Cape Town , 7925

Registered Active Ms Monique Roux moniqueroux20@yahoo.com

Registered Active Mr Johan Smuts johan@boshoffsmuts.co.za 012 644 2661 012 642 693 Postnet suite 153, Private Bad X1015, Lyttelton, 0140

Registered Active Ms Mulalo Sundani Mulalosu@daff.gov.za 012 309 5865

Registered Active Mrs Careen Swart Provinical Environmental Health Manager Careens@mpuhealth.gov.za 082 820 7950 013 766 3448

Registered Active Mr H.P.G. Terblanche weilaagte@vodamail.co.za 082 469 2234

Registered Active Mr HPG Terblanche weilaagte@vodamail.co.za 0824692234 / 0825678089 0824692234 / 0825678089



Registered Active Mr Martinus Venter marthinus@morganbeef.co.za 076 188 2415

Registered Active Ms Cathrine von Molendorf cathrine.swanprok@gmail.com 013 665 2187 / 013 665 5693 136651531 Posbus 207, Delmas, 2210

Registered Active Ms Salome Beeslaar BECS Services (Pty) Ltd salome@becsenv.co.za 012 361 9970 012 361 0645 P.O. Box 72960, Lynnwood Ridge, 0040 566 Jessie Collins Street, Garsfontein, 0081

Registered Active Ms Deshree Pillary BESC Services (Pty) Ltd deshree@becsenv.co.za 071 387 3404 012 361 9970 012 361 0645 P.O. Box 72960, Lynnwood Ridge, 0040

Registered Active Delmas Agricultur Union delmaslandbouunie@gmail.com

Registered Active Ms Agnes Masombuka Delmas Public Library 078 439 6600

Adjacent Landowner Inactive Mr Bruwer Weilaagte 271 IR (9)

Adjacent Landowner Inactive Mr Wessel Doubel Welgevonden 272 IR (3,4,5,6,13,)

Adjacent Landowner Inactive Mr Wessel Doubel Welgevonden 272 IR (1,2,11,12,14,16,17,18)

Adjacent Landowner Inactive Mr Jacobus Nicolaas Fourie Weilaagte 271 IR (5)

Pre-identified: Organ of State Inactive Dr Mervyn Lotter Control Scientist: Biodiversity Planning Mervyn.Lotter@mtpa.co.za 137595302 013 752 4186 Private Bag X11338, Nelspruit , 1200

Pre-identified: Organ of State Inactive Y.N. Phosa MEC cdias@mpg.gov.za 137664460 013 766 4617 Private Bag X11219, Nelspruit, 1200

Registered Inactive Ms Carla Harley deJager6@saps.gov.za 764123709

Registered Active Ms Elna van Ronge Delmas District Farmers Union delmaslandbouunie@gmail.com

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Andre Beetge Mpumalanga Wetland Forum Chairperson and & DEA Provinical Coordinator ABeetge@environment.gov.za 0842402264

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Adie Erasmus Mpumalanga Wetland Forum Secretary adie@cleanstreamsa.co.za 0832718260

Pre-identified: Organ of State Active Ms Daleen Strydom Mpumalanga Wetland Forum strydomd2@dwa.gov.za 0823358122 137642869

Pre-identified: NGO Active Mr Thato Maila SANBI t.maila@sanbi.org 137525531 137526216 P.O. Box 1024, Nelspruit, 1200


